

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2002-0850 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: TABLED

File created: 9/3/2002 In control: Committee on Public Safety Services

On agenda: Final action: 12/31/2003

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing and directing the Police Department of the City of Pittsburgh to provide a

presentation and a complete report to City Council on the City of Pittsburgh Community Oriented

Police Program.

Sponsors: Gene Ricciardi

Indexes: MISCELLANEOUS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/31/2003	1	City Council	Died due to expiration of legislative term	
9/18/2002	1	Committee on Public Safety Services	TABLED	Pass
9/11/2002	1	Committee on Public Safety Services	Held in Committee	Pass
9/3/2002	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Mr. O'Connor

Resolution authorizing and directing the Police Department of the City of Pittsburgh to provide a presentation and a complete report to City Council on the City of Pittsburgh Community Oriented Police Program.

Be it resolved that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. The City of Pittsburgh Police Department is authorized and directed to present to City Council a complete report on the Community Oriented Police (COP) Program. The presentation is to include, but not be limited to, a definition of the COP Program, the number of COP officers and which City Neighborhoods receive COP officers, and the manner in which the officers receive COP assignments. It should also state the COP Program's goals and objectives, responsibilities and duties, and how the Program interacts with block watches, business organizations and other community groups. The report should define the interaction of COP officers with other City Departments and County, State and Federal agencies and departments. In addition, the presentation should include an assessment of the COP Program including its strengths and shortcomings and a forecast of the Program's future.

Section 2. The presentation and a complete report shall be made to Pittsburgh City Council within thirty (30) days of final passage of this resolution.